Inspector Name: Burns, Adam

FORM INSP

Rev X/15

## State of Colorado Oil and Gas Conservation Commission

1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109



Inspection Date: 09/23/2019
Submitted Date:

09/23/2019 Document Number: 699100185

## FIELD INSPECTION FORM

								Į	0001	00105
Loc ID	Inspector Nar	On-Site I	On-Site Inspection			Status Summary:				
331942 Burns, Adam			2 <i>F</i>	2A Doc Num:			THIS IS A FOLLOW UP INSPECTION			
Operator In	nformation:						X F	OLLOW UP INSPECTION	ON REQUIRI	ĒD
OGCC Ope	rator Number:	100322		NO FOLLOW UP INSPECT			CTION REQ	UIRED		
•	 perator: NOBLE El	NERGY IN	<u></u>				Findings:			
·			<u> </u>				8	Number of Commen	ts	
Address: 1	001 NOBLE ENER	RGY WAY					1	Number of Correctiv	e Actions	
City:	HOUSTON	State:	TX	Zip:	7707	<b>'</b> 0	X C	corrective Action Response	Requested	
							P	ANY CORRECTIVE ACTREVIOUS INSPECTION ADDRESSED ARE	NS THÁT H <i>A</i>	VE NOT
Contact Inf	ormation:									
Contact Name Phone			ie	Email			Comment			
,				NBL_DJBU_Inspection LENERGY.COM			@NB	NB All Inspections		
Kraich, Adam				adam.kraich@state.co.us			s			
Inspected F	acilities:									
Facility ID	Туре	Status	Status Date	Well Class API Num		ım Facility Name			Insp Status	
268953	WELL	SI	04/01/2017	OW 123-2160		605 LDS 20-8			SI	
General Co	<u>mment:</u>									

Inspector Name: Burns, Adam

<u>Location</u>										
Overall Good: 🔀										
Signs/Marker:										
Туре	WELLHEAD									
Comment:	Adequate									
Corrective Action:										
Emergency Contact N	lumber:									
Comment:	Adequate									
Corrective Action:				Date:						
Good Housekeeping	Good Housekeeping:									
Туре	WEEDS									
	Grown weeds around wel	I need to be remov	ved for good housekeeping.							
Corrective Action:	Comply with Rule 603.f.			Date:	10/03/2019					
Overall Good:										
Spills:										
Туре	Area	Volume								
In Containment: N	lo.									
Comment:										
Multilple Spills a	and Releases?									
· 										
Fencing/:										
	WELLHEAD									
	Comment: Panel									
Corrective Action:				Date:						
Equipment:					corrective date					
Type: Plunger Lift	#	1								
Comment:										
Corrective Action:				Date:						
Type: Bradenhead	#									
	Appears to be plumbed to	o surface.								
Corrective Action:										
Venting:										
Yes/No I	NO									
Comment:										
Corrective Action:	Date:									
Flaring:										
Туре										
Comment:										
Corrective Action:				Date:						
					1					

Inspector Name: Burns, Adam

mopodo Namo, Zamo, Zam									
Inspected Facilities									
Facility ID:	268953	Type:	WELL	API Number:	123-21605	Status: _	SI	Insp. Status:	SI
		_		Idlo \	Noll		_		
	<u>Idle Well</u>								
Purpos	Purpose: X Shut In Temporarily Abandoned Reminder:								
Comment: Has Red PTA tag & Decommissioned Facility tag.									
Corrective Action: Date:									
	,								

COGCC Comments						
Comment	User	Date				
COGCC Inspection Report Summary On Wednesday September 23, 2019 at approximately 0956 hrs, I, Inspector Adam Burns, Conducted an on-site inspection at LDS # 20-8 of Noble Energy, at Location # 331942 in Weld County, Colorado. During this inspection the following possible compliance issues were observed: Weeds grown around Wellhead need to be removed for good housekeeping. Comply with Rule 603.f. With a corrective action date of 10/3/19 See attached photos A follow up on this site inspection needs to be conducted to ensure the compliance issues have been corrected to comply with COGCC rules. This is a summary of inspection report. Continuing education inspections	burnsa	09/23/2019				

## **Attached Documents**

You can go to COGCC Images (https://cogcc.state.co.us/weblink/) and search by document number:

Document Num	Description	URL
402185741	INSPECTION SUBMITTED	http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=4944621
699100186	photos	http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=4944590